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RCV Short Report 8
City and County of San Francisco
November 5, 2019, Consolidated Municipal Election
MAYOR

Official results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled

Tabulation time: 11/9/2019 2:28:00 PM

Tabulation Options

RCV method IRV

Exclude unresolved write-ins True

Declare winners by threshold False

Uses precincts True

Previous rounds evaluation method None
Elimination type Single

Fixed precision decimals 0

Perform elimination transfer in last round False

Skip overvoted rankings False

Votes to include in threshold calculation Continuing ballots per round

Use first round suspension False
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City and County of San Francisco

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4

Candidate Votes Percentage (El.irr::i::ft?:m) Votes Percentage (El.irr::i::ft?:m) Votes Percentage (El.irr::i::ft?:m) Votes Percentage

JOEL VENTRESCA 13,202 7.40% 2 13,204 7.40% 324 13,528 7.60% 904 14,432 8.16%

WILMA PANG 4914 2.75% 0 4914 2.75% 330 5,244 2.95% -5,244 0 0.00%

ROBERT L. JORDAN, JR. 2,434 1.36% 0 2,434 1.36% -2,434 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%

PAUL YBARRA ROBERTSON 7,593 4.25% 0 7,593 4.25% 651 8,244 4.63% 1,001 9,245 5.22%

ELLEN LEE ZHOU 24,867 13.93% 0 24,867 13.93% 300 25,167 14.14% 1,619 26,786 15.14%

LONDON N. BREED 125,493 70.30% 1 125,494 70.30% 337 125,831 70.69% 671 126,502 71.48%

MARC ROTH 4 0.00% -4 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%
Continuing Ballots Total 178,507 178,506 178,014 176,965
Blanks 25,686 0 25,686 0 25,686 0 25,686
Exhausted 0 1 1 477 478 1,035 1,513
Overvotes 594 0 594 15 609 14 623
Non Transferable Total 26,280 26,281 26,773 27,822

* Tie resolved in accordance with election law.

Transfer
(Elimination)

2,882
0

0
-9,245
2,938
1,478

1,901
46



Page:3/3

Votes
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Round 5
Percentage

9.89%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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73.12%
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Round 6
(El.irr:fi:saft?;n) Votes Percentage Transfer
-17,314 0 0.00% 0
0 0 0.00% 0
0 0 0.00% 0
0 0 0.00% 0
5,767 35,491 21.00% 0
5,557 133,537 79.00% 0
0 0 0.00% 0
169,028
0 25,686 0
5914 9,328 0
76 745 0
35,759



